Schedule of Fees for Consumer Accounts

The following fees may be assessed against your account and the
following transaction limitations, if any, apply to your account.

Account activity printout ... $5.00 per copy
Account balancing assistance .................... $25.00 per hour, $25.00 minimum
Account closed within six months of Opening ..........ccoccervenieriiinens $30.00
Account research fee...........coovvvverirennne, $25.00 per hour, $25.00 minimum

Account research - subpoena requests... $100.00 per hour, $100.00 minimum
ATM/Debit card replacement charges

Normal (5-7 bUSINESS dAYS) .......cvrevierrrerriiererreieeeiee s $15.00

Expedited (next day shipped) ..., $65.00
ATM transactions

Bank owned & Allpoint ATMS ..o no charge

Non-bank owned ATMS ........ccccoevcenincinenns $3.50 per transaction

(convenience fees from other financial institutions may also apply)
CIRRUS® ATM transactions

Withdrawal, transfer, or inquiry..................... $3.50 per transaction
International transaction fee .........c.ccccovvvinrnnen. 3% of transaction
Bank-held statement ... $10.00 per month
Bank Verification ............ccceceeieeieiecisiecee s $10.00 each
Cashier’s checks (CUSIOMETS ONIY) ......cvvviveieirieiereee e, $8.00
Certified ChECKS ..o s $25.00
Check cashing (non-customer)
Checks UNder $500 ..........ccevueiveiviiecieeiesee e 2.25%
Checks $500 aNd OVET ..........cvvevrirveieiecieee e, 2.50%
Check printing ........cc....... Fee depends on style and quantity of check ordered
Collections
OULGOING oo $25.00 plus cost
INCOMING oot $25.00 plus cost
Currency counted, deposited or purchased...................... $1.00 per $1,000.00
Document or statement CoPY.........ovveereeerireeernereisrceeereeeses $5.00 per copy
Dormant account fee

An account is dormant if for six months for Checking or
three years for Savings, you have made no deposits/withdrawals.

CRECKING ...vvvvvecvci e s $10.00 per month
SAVINGS .ot $10.00 per month
ESCheatment fEE ..o $50.00
Fax Service In/Outgoing

DOMESHC ..vvvvvevvviivcre st $1.00/page

INternational ..........cc..cveeeveicieicieee s $3.00/page

INCOMING .vocvvvvviericce et $1.00/page
Garnishments and IBVIES .........ccoevivrieirieierieiennis $125.00 plus legal fees
IMMIGration IBHET ........c.ovvcveeeiciece s $10.00
Incorrect/invalid TIN ......c.oovvieieirieeee e $50.00 per year
Indemnity bond for lost certificates or bank check ...........cccccovvviiinienn, $25.00
IRATTANSTEN fBE ...vvovvei s $30.00
License Plate SHCKETS ........cvuierecinsene e $5.00
LOSE PASSDOOKS .......oovivecviieeieiese et $10.00
Money Orders (CUSIOMETS) .........cceveurireirrinrieieissieseiseeseise e $5.00

Nonsufficient funds (NSF) (each debit or check returned) .................... $35.00
NOEAIY PUDNC ..ottt $1.00
Online Bill Payment check copy mailed or faxed to subscriber or bank ... $5.00
Online Bill Payment check copy mailed to merchant ... $5.00
Online Bill Payment inactivity fee (after 90 days of inactivity) ................ $5.00
Online Bill Payment overnight carrier delivery charge per item ............ $15.00
Online Bill Payment research fee for items

over 8 months old ($25 minimum)............c...ccocenvs $25.00 per hour
Online Bill Payment return check due to subscriber error ...............c..... $35.00
Online Bill Payment special/custom report charge...........ccovevveeriennn. $25.00
Overdraft - each overdraft item paid ..........cococvvienrrc, $35.00

Note: The categories of transactions for which an overdraft fee
may be imposed are those by any of the following means: check,
in-person withdrawal, ATM withdrawal, or other electronic means.

Continuous overdraft after fifth business day.............. $8.00 per business day

(Up to 20 business days or until you bring account positive)
Paper StatemMeNt fE€ .........ccocvviuiviieiiece e $3.00
PROOCOPIES .....vvovveeiecitce e $0.25/page
PoStage StamPS ..o Face Value
Return item charge (charge back fee)

(checks deposited and returned) .........coccveverreninn. $15.00 each
Returned statement fee..........oovviiniicc s $3.00
Safe deposit DOXES ..o, sizes and annual rentals vary

(designated locations only)

Safe deposit box drilling fee ........covvveviniiieee $200.00
Savings bond CONVEFSION .........cccvierieriinieieinieesee e $25.00
Signature QUaranNtEe ... $2.00
Stop PAYMENLS = ACH .......uvvieiiiiee s $35.00
Telephone transfers ... $5.00 each
TempOorary ChECKS .........cviirireree e $2.00 each
Wire transfers

Outgoing (DOMESLIC) .....vvvueeerereieeerseieeeeseie e $30.00 each

Outgoing (International) ..........cccoevveerivecriieeniienns $50.00 each

INCOMING vttt $20.00 each

The Bank reserves the right to assess business service charges to any
personal account that operates as a business account.

We may require not less than 7 days’ notice in writing before each withdrawal
from an interest-bearing account other than a time deposit, or from any other
savings account as defined by Regulation D. Withdrawals from a time
account prior to maturity or prior to any notice period may be restricted and
may be subject to penalty.

If your bank account at any time reaches a $0 balance, it may be closed.

MARQUETTE BANK

Love where you bank

Member
FDIC nNMLs #462926

Effective: 03/08/24

’ ACCREDITED
nl BUSINESS
BBB

EQUAL HOUSING
LENDER



